












PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
102035 2 PLUG, 1.625
110002 2 BOLT, 1/2-13 X 3.5,
110069 4 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT SAE
110082 1 SCREW, 10-24 X 3/4 HEX, FLG
110300 1 COTTER PIN, 3/32 X .75
110341 1 KEY, 3/8 X 3/8 X 3
110365 1 BOLT, 5/8-18 X 1.5, HHCS
110396 4 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2.5
110403 5 BOLT, 1/2-13 X 2.5 HHCS
110423 12 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 HHCS
110538 1 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 3
110603 5 NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOCK
110615 3 NUT, 1/2-13, LOCK
110631 1 NUT, 10-24 NYLOCK
110650 1 WASHER, 5/8 FLAT STANDARD
110655 1 WASHER, 5/8 LOCK
110666 4 WASHER, 1/2 LOCK
110674 12 WASHER, 5/16 LOCK
110779 1 CLAMP, 1 1/2 EXHAUST
211132 2 BUSHING,.625X.5X.062 FLG
500004 1 CAP, ENGINE OIL DRAIN
510174 2 GREASE ZERK
510235 2 HUB, STABILIZER  W/L

110617 8 NUT, 1/2-20, LUG
510466 4 BEARING CONE, TAPER
510467 2 SEAL, CR12407
510469 2 DUST CAP, 1428600
511073 2 HUB W/RACES USE 510235

550048 2 PIN  
902125 1 SWIVEL ASSY
902135 1 CLAMP, BOWDEN CABLE
902136 1 THROTTLE CABLE
910924 2 BUSHING TOP HALF
915185 1 WELDMENT, ROCKSHAFT
915191 1 FAN ASSY
915205 1 WELDMENT, MUFFLER EXHAUST
915209 1 WELDMENT, ENGINE MOUNT

922095 1 HOSE, .375 X 30, 6MP-6MP 
932042 1 ACTUATOR, LINEAR 6"
932052 1 HIWIN ACTUATOR
943025 2 TIRE & WHEEL COMPLETE
943035 1 ENGINE, 18HP KOHLER

4/25/2007

ENGINE AND ROCKSHAFT

915213 1 WELDMENT, THROTTLE LEVER 



81
06

25

91
20

05

91
09

42
90

21
31

11
08

03

90
21

34 11
02

57

50
03

07

15
00

40

11
00

82
11

02
5911

00
90

11
06

31

91
09

3711
06

31

10
06

23

90
21

29

90
21

30

11
08

03

11
06

18 11
01

50

91
52

11

90
21

37

15
00

14

91
09

22

11
06

73

11
01

99

91
20

04

90
21

27

11
01

50

90
21

20 11
04

00

11
01

55

91
52

12

91
52

10

11
06

31

13
20

03

11
00

82 11
08

04

11
06

31

11
00

82
55

00
72

11
06

72

11
00

83

83
20

15

83
20

14

53
00

16

93
20

07

15
00

14

90
21

32

16
00

10

H
O

O
D

 A
N

D
 S

H
RO

U
D

4/
25

/0
7

11
01

55
11

06
1811

00
90

11
06

31

11
06

03

11
04

23



6/29/2009

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
100623 8 FT. SEAL, "D"W/ADHESIVE
110082 7 SCREW, 10-24 X 3/4 HEX, FLG
110083 1 NUT, 3/8-24
110090 16 WASHER, #10 FLAT
110150 2 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1.5 WZ FLG
110155 5 WASHER, 3/8 FLAT SAE
110199 17 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .75 SLF TP
110257 8 POP RIVET, 3/16
110259 8 WASHER, 3/16 RIVET BURR
110400 4 BOLT, 3/8-16 X 2
110423 3 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 HH
110603 3 NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOCK
110618 2 NUT, 3/8 NYLOCK
110631 23 NUT, 10-24 NYLOCK
110672 1 WASHER, 3/8 LOCK
110673 17 WASHER, 1/4 FLAT STD
110803 16 SCRW,10-24X1 OVL HD P SS
110804 4 NUT, 3/8-16 U-TYPE .75 L
132003 2 CLAMP, ADEL 1/2"
150014 3 SCREW, #6 X 1 SHEET
150040 1 HAND CONTROL ASSY, DB1800
160010 1 DECAL:  CAUTION READ
500307 2 LATCH, HOOD

550072 1 CHOKE, COMPLETE
810625 1 TOP SCREEN
832014 1 SWITCH, MASTER DISCONNECT
832015 1 FACE PLATE FOR 83201
902120 1 MIRROR, 8" CONVEX
902127 1 DECAL, LEFT STRIPE
902128 1 DECAL, RIGHT STRIPE(NOT SHOWN)
902129 2 DECAL, CYCLONE
902130 2 HINGE 
902131 2 STANCHION
902132 1 GROMMET 
902134 2 PLUG, HANDLE
902137 1 PROP ROD CATCH
910922 1 PROP ROD HOLDER
910937 1 PROP ROD CATCH
910942 1 HANDLE TUBE
912004 1 SHROUD, DB1800
912005 1 HOOD, DB1800
915210 1 WELDMENT, MIRROR MOUNT
915211 1 WELDMENT, PROP ROD
915212 1 WELDMENT, SCREEN DB1800
932043 1 HARNESS, DB1800(NOT SHOWN)
932045 1 SWITCH HARNESS, DB1800(NOT SHOWN)

HOOD AND SHROUD

530016       1      SWITCH, IGNITION (KOHLER)



91
09

16

11
00

02

91
00

44

11
06

15 11
06

39

11
05

1390
21

16

11
05

10

11
06

39

97
20

05

90
02

21
12

02
37

10
03

61

10
06

44

10
20

04 11
03

4511
03

78

91
52

03 11
06

03
11

00
69

91
08

98
90

21
22 11

03
44

91
08

99

11
04

23
90

21
19

11
00

69
11

06
03

90
21

17

11
03

11
91

51
89

11
07

66
90

21
18

91
02

37

50
02

33

91
08

97
93

20
01

93
20

50
83

00
63

93
20

50

10
06

23

10
20

04

11
04

23

11
06

08

91
09

09
11

06
7411

03
77

10
06

23

FA
N

 H
O

U
S

IN
G

4/
25

/0
7

93
00

01

91
51

86

11
06

16 13
20

14

50
00

36

40
00

14

50
00

36

30
00

02

90
20

39

80
01

95
91

52
08



PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
100361 2 CLAMP, HOSE 1/4"
100623 4 SEAL, "D"W/ADHESIVE
100644 2.5 HOSE, ¼" BULK, LOW PERM
102004 2 SEAL,RUBBER,"D" SHAPE
110002 2 BOLT, 1/2-13 X 3.5,
110069 9 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT SAE
110311 1 CLAMP, HOSE 8"
110344 6 SCREW, 8-32 X 1.5
110345 6 NUT, 8-32 LOCK NYLON
110377 2 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1.5
110378 6 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2 HHCS
110423 5 BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1 HHCS
110510 2 BOLT, 5/8-11 X 3.75
110513 1 BOLT, 5/8-11 X 2.5
110603 9 NUT, 5/16-18, NYLOCK
110608 2 NUT, 5/16-18
110615 2 NUT, 1/2-13, LOCK
110616 2 NUT, 5/16 J
110639 3 NUT, 5/8-11, LOCK
110674 2 WASHER, 5/16 LOCK
110766 6 SCREW, ¼-20 X 1.0 FL
120237 1 ADAPTER, 4BH-4MP
132014 1 INSULATOR CAP, RED
160010 1 DECAL:  CAUTION READ
300002 1 DECAL, FEMA
400014 1 DECAL, GUARD REMOVED
500036 1 DECAL, DO NOT STAND
500233 2 ROLL PIN, 3/16 X 1.5
800195 1 DECAL, RECYCLE BATTE
830063 1 CABLE, BATTERY, POSITIVE
900221 1 FUEL TANK, 6 GALLON
902039 1 DECAL, DO NOT START
902116 1 LINK, LEVELING, 11"-16"
902117 1 ELBOW, NOZZLE 7" TO 8"
902118 1 WEAR RING, NOZZLE
902119 3 CLAMPING BLOCK, NOZZLE
902122 1 MOTOR, NOZZLE DB1800
910044 1 COVER, VINYL GRIP
910237 1 TURF ROLLER, 8"
910897 1 SHAFT, ROLLER DB1800
910898 2 SPACER
910899 1 SPACER
910909 1 RETAINER, BATTERY DB1800
910916 2 PIN HITCH
915186 1 WELDMENT, HITCH DB1800
915189 1 NOZZLE ADAPTER
915203 1 WELDMENT, MOTOR COVER
915208 1 WELDMENT, FAN HOUSING
930001 1 BATTERY, 12V DRYPACK
932001 1 BATTERY TERMINAL COVER
932050 2 BATTERY CABLE, 20"
972005 1 HOLD DOWN STRAP 15"

4/25/2007

FAN HOUSING



D
B

 1
80

0 
E

LE
C

TR
IC

AL
 S

C
H

EM
AT

IC

W
H

IT
E

 W
IR

E

G
R

E
E

N
 W

IR
E

W
R

A
P

 T
H

IS
 W

IR
E

A
R

O
U

N
D

  T
H

E 
SP

AR
K

P
LU

G
 W

IR
E

TA
C

H
/

H
O

U
R

M
E

TE
R

E
N

G
IN

E

R
E

D

S
TA

R
TE

R
S

O
LE

N
O

ID

E
N

G
IN

E
 H

AR
N

ES
S

Y
E

LL
O

W
  W

IR
E

 - 
   

   
   

+ 
 

B
A

TT
ER

Y

D
IS

C
O

N
N

EC
T

S
W

IT
C

H

TH
R

O
TT

LE
 

S
W

IT
C

H
N

O
ZZ

LE
 

R
O

TA
TE

 
S

W
IT

C
H

LI
FT

 
S

W
IT

C
H

N
O

ZZ
LE

 
R

O
TA

TI
O

N
 

A
C

TU
AT

O
R

LI
FT

 
A

C
TU

AT
O

R
TH

R
O

TT
LE

 
A

C
TU

AT
O

R

RED

WHT

RED

YEL

BLU

GRN

BRNYEL

YEL/BLK

GRY

GRY/BLK

BLU

BLU/BLK

B
LK

R
E

D



D
B

18
00

 E
LE

C
TR

IC
A

L 
H

A
RN

ES
S

Pa
rt

 n
o.

 9
32

04
3

RE
LA

Y
 P

A
N

EL
R

el
ay

 P
ar

t 
n

o.
 5

30
11

1



Harper Industries, Inc.
151 E. Highway 160
Harper, Kansas 67058

Telephone:   620-896-7381
Toll-Free:   800-835-1042
Fax:      620-896-7129

Website:  www.harperindustries.com           E-mail:  info@harperindustries.com




